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Floor 25, P. J. Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001

Sub: Submission oursuant to Renulation 82(3) of SEBI (Listina Oblioations and
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Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith information pursuant to Regulation 82(3) of the SEBI

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the month of

July, 2018.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Bhilwara Green Energy Limited

4:5 (NL/

ViiSIII'SIiar/rh'a

Company Secretary

 

Encl.: As above
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Re:

BHILWARA GREEN ENERGY LIMITED

 

Scrln Coda: 951285: Scrin ID: 11'ISBGEL1E: ISIN : INE030N07019tSerles -1AI

satin Code: 951286: Scrln ID: 117SBGEL20: ISIN : INED3DNOTDZ7 (Series — 1E)

SerID Code: 951287: Scrin ID: 117SBGEL24: ISIN : INE080N07035 (Series — 16)

Disclosures [or the month of Julv 2018

  

A. snapshot

 

A1. Pool snapshot

                

Originator Bhiiwara Green Energy Total billing during the month Rs. 1 25

Limited Crore

SPDE Bhilwara Green Energy Total collections during the month Rs, 1 25

Limited Crore

Asset class(es) All Moveable and Cumulative collections efficiency 100%

Immoveable Property of ratio

the Company

Deal stmmure Par Excess Spread percentage ~

(Far/Premium)

Original Pool size Rs 177 4436 Crore Change in reserve account

balance

Current Pool size Rs 125.54 Crore Numberof loans prepaid or NIL

(approx) foreclosed during the month

Original Werghled 114 monlhs (April, Amount of loans prepaid or NIL

Average Lite 2024) foreclosed during the month

Current weighted 69 months (April, 2024) Original weighted average LTV 100%

average life

Dooretoedoor maturity 114 months Current weighted average LTV 100%

Initial weighted — Total number of overdue loans NIL

average seasoning

A2. Tranche snapshot

Particulars A1 Tranche A2 Tranche A3 tranche

 

Tranche Class Name
|L & FS Infrastructure

Debt Fund Series 1A

IL 8. FS Infrastructure

Debt Fund Series 13

IL 8. F5

Infrastructure Debt

Fund Series 10

      

ISIN INE030N07D19 INE030N07027 INE030N07035

Stock exchange BSE Ltd, BSE Ltd BSE Ltd.

Legal Maturity oi tranche DECEMBER. 2018 DECEMBER, 2020 APRIL, 2024

Raling agency ICRA ICRA ICRA

Original Rating ICRA BBB+ [ICRA] BBB+ ICRA 3884»

Current Rating ICRA BEE ICRA BBB ICRA BBB

 

Record Date 13'" July. 2018 13‘" July, 2018 13‘“ July, 2013

          

Payment Date (Interest) 30'“ July, 2018 30'" July. 2018 30‘“ July, 2018

Coupon rate 11.75% 11.75% 11.75%

:fl‘éiémmaus N'L N'L N'L A

Interest excess/shortfalls NIL NIL NIL «(533‘ #0;

. 1’7] 6;;
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B. Pool level details

Note:- The asset classes are defined as Asset class-1. Asset Class-2 etc. for illustration oumoses. The

asset class {E a. Home [ammo—wheeler loanselc) shall be named as such in the respective columns

 

B1. Loan delails

                        

Asset Class-1 Assei Class-2 Total

Pam‘l'la's Number Value of loans Number Value of Number Value of

of loans of loans loans of loans loans

OriginaI Number [value 3 Rs 177.4436 NIL N”- 3 Rs 177,435

ol Loans Crore Crore

Loan» opening Rs 125 54 NIL NIL Rs 125.54

baiance Crore Ciore

Loans Naturally NIL NIL _

termmated N" N"

Loans Prepaid NIL NIL NIL NIL

Loans Foreclosed NIL N“- N”- NIL

Loans- Closing Rs 125.54 W N” Rs 125.54

balance Cmre Crore

52. Yield, maturity E. LTV demils

Particulars Asset Class-1 Asset Class-2 Tomi

Original Weighled NIL

Average Yield or 11,75% 11.75%

Coupon

Current Weighted NIL

Average Vield or 11.75% 11.75%

Coupon

- - - NIL

°"9'”a' We'ghie“ 9 YEARS, 6 MONTHS 9 YEARS. 6 MONTHS
Average Maturity

Currenl Weighted N"-

Avemge Meluiily 6 YEARS 5 YEARS

Original Loan to Value 9 N"- o
(LTV) Ram) IOO/ii 100/0

Current Loan to Value NIL

(LTV) Ram 100% 100%

9 Years. 6 monihs NIL 9 Years. 6 momhs

 

Door-lo-dnar matunly

       



                  

BS. Credit enhancement details

Excess Spread Percentage NIL

Excess Spread Amount NlL

Over collateral, if any

Nature at credit enhancement laoilities — whether guarantee/ deposiu N A

overdraft/others. if others, please specify ' '

- Liquidity facility“ N.A.

- First Loss Facility N.A.

— Second Loss facility NA,

Liquidity lacility N.A.

— Opening Balance / Guarantee available at beginning of the month N A.

- Closrng Balance / Guarantee available at end of the month N A.

First Loss facility N.A.

- Opening Balance I Guarantee available at beginning of the month N.A.

7 Closing Balance I Guarantee available at end of the month N.A.

Second Loss facility N A.

» Opening Balance I Guarantee available at beginning ol the month N.A.

- Closing Balance 1 Guarantee available at end ofth month N.A.

Change in rese/ve account balance N.A.

    

‘The Company has DSRA FDR of Rs 1.02 Crore lien in favour of Security Trustee for the Benefit of NCD

holder and IFC.

 



 

B4. Waterfall mechanism

                 

Receipts

Collections pertaining to current billing NIL

Collections pertaining to previous overdue-s NIL

Prepayment collection NIL

Collection of prepayment premium NlL

Other collections net of deductions NIL

Liquidity facility - Utilization for current payout NIL

Firs!Loss facility A Utilization lor currentpayout NIL

Second Loss facility- Utilization for current payout NIL

Total Receipts

Payments

Sratutory/ regulatory dues Rs 0 0399 more

Costs/ charges incurred by Tmstee .

Costs/ charges incurred by Designated Bank _

Liquidity Facility Fee / Interest Nil

 

Collection and Processing Agent

 

Miscellaneous R30 1132 Crore

 

Payment to Senior Contributors

 

A1 Tranche (interest) Rs 01195 Crore

 

A2 Tranche (interest) Rs 03364 Crore

 

A3 Tranche (interest) Rs, 0.7969 Crore

 

Payment to Subordinate Contributors (Interest on Sub NCD)

 

A1 Tranche

 

A2 Tranche

 

Payment ofexcess to Residual Contributors / Subordinate Payouts

 

Payments to Liquidity Facility

 

Payments to Second Loss Facility

 

Payments to First Loss facility

  

Total Payments

 

Rs. 1.405 Crore

   



                                   

E5. Future Cash Flows Till Maturin

,Sie'ififl

Re a men! Date of R a men: Repayment

p "/Z‘ FY Payment Amoeiinz (In Re ) am?“ (In

5 mlillofl)

9 FY 2019 31 -Oc(-18 79.849.825.00 79.850

31-Dec-18 39.924.814.00 39.925 119.775

Total (A) 119.175 119.175

"31.14.439.00

Series 15

Re a Inth Date of Re a merit Repaymam

RAY" FY Payment Amoznty (In Rs )

9 FY 2020 30—Jun-19 39.924.329.00 39.925

31 -Oc1-19 79.849.658.00 79,850

31-Dec-19 39.924829 00 39.925 159.699

10 FY 2021 30-Jun-20 44.360.921.00 44 361

31-Oc1—20 58.721.842 00 88.722

31-DeoZO 44.360.921.00 44 361 177,444

Talal(B) 331,143.000.DO 337.143 337.143

§g g 1C

Re men: Date of Re a men! Repayment

Fifi/3‘ FY Payment AmoEntyun Rs ) ARmo'ini (In
a mllllon)

11 FY 2022 30-Jun-21 48.796.978.00 43.797

31-Oct-21 97.593.956.00 97.594

31 Dec-21 45.796.978.00 48.797 195.188

12 FY 2023 30-Jun-22 53,233,067 00 53 233

31»Oct—22 106.456.133.00 106.466

31»Dec-22 53.233.057.00 53.233 212.932

12 FY 2024 3Mun-23 53.233.067.00 53.233

31-061-23 106.466.133.00 106.466

317Deo-23 53.233.067.00 53.233 212.932

10 FY2025 25-Apr-24 177.443.554.00 177 444 177.444

Total (c ) 193.496.000.00 798.496 798.496

 

TotallA+B+C) 1,255,413,439.00 1.255.414 1.255.414
——

Note: xRepayment % given above are peroenlage of Tnlal NCD amount. i.e.. Rs. 177.44 crore.

           

36. Collection elficiency report

Asset Class-1 Asset Class-2 Tolal

Cumulative billing

Rs 177 4436 NIL Rs

Crores 177.4436

(Outstanding C rore

Cumulative colleclions Rs 125. 54 (Oulslanding

Crore) Rs 125.54

Crore)

Current billing NIL NIL NIL

Billing pertaining to > 90 DPD contracts NIL N|L NIL

Billing penaining m repossessed contracts NIL N”- NiL

Billing pertaining [D < 90 DPD NiL N"- NIL

Cunent collections [excluding prepayments and N ‘L NIL NIL

other collections]

Collections pertaining to > so DPD contracts NIL NIL NIL

Collections pertaining to repossessed contracts NIL NIL NIL       



            

Collection penammg to < 90 DPD NIL NIL NIL

Prepayment collection NIL NIL NIL

Collection ofprepayment premium NIL NIL NIL

Olhsrcollections net ardeduotions NIL NIL NIL

Closing overdues NIL NIL NIL

Closing penalning lo repossessed contracts NIL NIL NIL

Overdues pertainan to other contracts NIL N"- NIL

Profir/Loss on Repossession Contracts NIL N“- NIL

Cumulatlve collection efficlency mtio (CCER) NIL N“- NIL

    

B7. Details cfoverdue loans

         

Assets Class-1

Total Sggdue Overdue 91 Overdue>

Partlculars overdue 90 days to 180 days 180 days

Number of loans NIL NIL NIL NIL

Principal overdue NIL NIL NIL NIL

Interest overdue NIL NIL NIL NIL

Future principal due of overdue loans NIL NIL NIL NIL

Fuiure interest due 0! overdue loans NIL NIL NIL NIL

                           

I57. Deialls of overdue loans

Asseis Class-2

Total 5;?“ Overdue 91 0vardua>

Pamcu'a" overdue 90 days to 180 days 180 days

Number of loans NIL NIL NIL NIL

Principal overdue NIL NIL NIL NIL

Interest overdue NIL NIL NIL NIL

Future principal due oi overdue NIL NIL NIL NIL

loans

Future inieresl due 0! overdue NIL NIL NIL NIL

loans

B7. Dmils oi overdue loans

Total

Total overdue Overdue 91 Overdue>

Partleulars "I"o

overdue 90 days to 180 days 180 days

Number of loans NIL NIL NIL NIL

Principal overdue NIL NIL NIL NIL

Interest overdue NIL NIL NIL NIL

Fulure principal due oi overdue NIL NIL N|L N|L

Future interest due of overdue NIL NIL NIL NIL

       



C. Tranche level details (Provide details for every tranche under the pool)

Note:- The trenches are defined as A1 Tranche. A2 tranche arr. for Illustration purposes The tranches

ere reau red to be named as In the offer document

     

C1. General details

Particulars A1 Tranche A2 Tranche A3 tranche

Number of PTCs NIA N.A N.A

Original collateral Rs 63.37 Crore Rs. 33.71 Cmre Rs. 79.85 Crore

Current collateral Rs 11.98 Crore Rs. 33.71 Crore Rs. 79.55 Crore

     

CZ. Principal payments

 

Particulars A1 Tranche A2 Tranche A3 tranche

 

Original Principal Outstanding Rs. 63 87 Crore Rs. 33.71 Crore Rs. 79.85 Crore

 

Opening Principal outstanding Rs, 11 98 Crore Rs 33.71 Crore Rs. 79.85 Crore

   

Principal payments made NIL NIL NIL

Principal payments received N IL NIL NIL

Principal excess/Shanta" NIL NIL NIL

 

CIosIng outstandingPrincipai Rs 11.98 Crore Rs. 33.71 Crore Rs. 79 85 Crore

                     

Cumulative FflndpeIShanlells NIL N”- N“-

Previous principal payment Nil 7 -

Currenl principal payment Nil - -

C3. Interest payments

Particulars A1 Tranche A2 Tranche A3 tranche

Origmal lnteresl Oulslanding NIL NIL NIL

Opening interesl outstanding NIL NIL NIL

Interest payments Rs. 01195
duwsenior MODS) more Rs. 0.3364 Crore Rs. 0 7969 Crore

Interest payments Rs. 0.1195

received(SeniorNCDs) Crore Rs‘ 0 3364 Cm” Rs‘ 07969 or”

closing interest Outstanding NIL NIL NIL

Previous factor (interest) NIL NIL NIL

Current factor (interest) NIL NIL NIL

Current Coupon rate 11 75% 11.75% 11.75%

Coupon amount (Senror Rs. 0. 1195
NCDS) crore Rs, 0.3364 Crore Rs. 0.7969 Crore

Current Interest Short-fell NIL NIL NIL

Cumulative Interest Shortfall NIL NIL NIL       



                                          

04. Credit rating

Original Rating [iCRA] BBB+

Rating change

(Upgraded/Downgmdeleo Review

change)

- 1st change [ICRA] BBB+

7 2nd change [ICRA] BBB

- 3rd change

Current Rating [ICRA] BBB

C5. Future Cash Flows Till Maturity

Series 1A

Repayment
Repayment Date of Repayment

FY Amount (In
% Payment Amount [In Rs ) Rs million)

9 FY 2019 31-Oct-18 79.849.525.00 79.850

31-Dec-18 39.924.814.00 39.925 119 775

Total (A) 119.775 119.775

"37.74.439.00

Series 13

Repayment FY Date oi Repayment Repayment

% Payment Amount (In Rs I Amount (In

Rs million)

9 FY 2020 30—Jun-19 39.924.829.00 39.925

31-0ct~19 79.849.656.00 79 850

31-Dec-19 39.924.529.00 39.925 159.699

10 FY 2021 30-Jun-20 44.360.921 00 44.361

31-Oct—20 58.721.842.00 88 722

31-Dec-20 44.360.921.00 44.361 177.444

Tolal(B) 337.143.000.00 337.143 337.143

Series 16

Repayment FY Date of Repayment Repayment

% Payment Amount (In Rs) Amount [In

Rs million)

11 FY 2022 30-Jun-21 48.796.978.00 48.797

31-Oct-21 97.593.956.00 97,594

31-Dech1 40.796.978.00 48.797 195.188

12 FY 2023 30—Jun-22 53.233.067 00 53.233

31 -Oct-22 106.466.133.00 106.465

31-Dec~22 53.233.067.00 53.233 212.932

12 FV 2024 30-Jun-23 53.233.067.00 53.233

31-Ocl~23 106.466.133.00 106.466

317Dec723 53.233.067.00 53.233 212.932

10 FY2025 25-Apr-24 177.443.554.00 177.444 177.444

Total (c ) 798.493.000.00 793.496 798.496

       
Total(A+B+C) 1.255.413.4310!) 1.255.414 1.255.414
——
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